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TREATIES
Calendar Treaty Subject Reported
No. Doc. No. By
1 EX. B. Two Related Protocols to the Convention for Feb 5 91 Reported favorably
95-1 the Unification of Certain Rules Relating by Mr. Pell, Committee on
10 International Carriage by Air. as Foreign Relations. with a
Amended (Montreal Aviation Protocols No. 3 resolution of advice and
and 4). consent to ratification
with provisos. (Printed
report-—Ex. Rept. 102-1
together with minority
views).
29 102-5 Basel Convention on the Contro! of May 28 92 Reporied
Transboundary Movements of Hazardous favorably by Mr. Pell
Wastes and Their Disposa.. Committee on Foreign
Relations. with a
resolution of advice and
consent 1o ratification
with understandings.
(Printed report--Ex. Rept.
102-36).
30 95-1 1983 Partial Revision of the Radio Jul 2 92 Reported favorably
Regulations (Geneva. 1979) and a Final by Mr. Pell, Commitiee on
Protocol Foreign Relations, with a
resolution of advice and
consent to ratification
without amendment.
(Printed report-—Ex. Rept.
102-37).
31 100-7 Agreement for the Medium Frequency Jul 2 92 Reported favorably

Broadcasting Service in Region 2

by Mr. Pell, Committee on
Foreign Relations, with a
resolution of advice and
consent to ratification
without amendment.
(Printed report--Ex. Rept.
102-38).
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Treaty
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32

33

35

36

102-10

102-13

102-27

102-28

102-29

Regional Agreement on Broadcasting Service
Expansion in the Western Hemisphere

International Telecommunications
Regulations (Melbourne. 1988)

Parual Revisior. (1988). Radio Regulations.
Relating 1o Space Radiocommunications
Services

Parual Revision (1985). Radio Regulations.
Relating 1o Broadcasting-Satellite Service
in Region 2

Partial Revision of the Radio Regulations
(Geneva. 1979) Relating to Mobile Services

Jul 2 92

Jul 2 92 Reported favorably

by Mr. Pell, Committee on
Foreign Relations, with a
resolution of advice and
consent to ratification
without amendment.
(Printed report—~Ex. Rept.
102-39),

Jul 2 92 Reported favorably

by Mr. Pell, Commitiee on
Foreign Relations. with a
resolutiorn of advice and
consent o ratificauion
without amendmen:.
(Printed report--Ex. Rept.
102~-40).

Jul 2 92 Reported favorably

by Mr. Pell, Committee on
Foreign Relations. with a
resolution of advice and
consent to ratification
without amendment.
(Printed repori-—Ex. Rept.
102-41).

Reported favorably
by Mr. Pell. Committee on
Foreign Relations. with a
resolution of advice and
consent to ratification
without amendment.
(Printed report——Ex. Rept.
102-42).

Jul 2 92 Reported favorably

by Mr. Pell, Committee on
Foreign Relations, with a
resolution of advice and
consent to ratification
without amendment.
(Printed report-—Ex. Rept.
102-43).




3
NOMINATIONS

Calendar | Message Nominee, Office, And Predecessor Reported
NO. NO. By
THE JUDICIARY
571 855 Edward E. Carnes. of Alabama, to be United May 7, 92 Mr. Biden,
States Circuit Judge for the Eleventh Committee on the Judiciary,
Circuit vice Frank M. Johnson, Jr.. without printed report.
retired.
634 933 Susan H. Black. of Florida. to be United Jun 11, 92 Mr. Biden.
States Circuit Judge for the Eleventn Committee on the Judiciary.
Circuit vice Thomas A. Clark. retired. without printed report.
633 807 Sonia Sotomavor., of New York. to the United Do.
States District Judge for the Southern
District of New York vice john M. Walker,
J1.. elevated.
636 1003 Loretta A. Preska. of New York, to be Do.
United States District Judge for the
Southern District of New York vice Robert
J. Ward. retired.
637 1015 Irene M. Keeley, of West Virginia. 10 be Do.
United States District Judge for the
Northern District of West Virginia vice a
new position created by Public Law
101-650, approved December 1. 1990.
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
* 685 989 Bruno Victor Manno, of Ohio, to be Jul 1, 92 Mr. Kennedy,
Assistant Secretary of Education for Committee on Labor and
Pohicy and Planning, vice Charles E. M. Human Resources. without
Kolb. resigned. printed report.
* 686 1042 William Dean Hansen, of Idaho, to be Chief Do.

Financial Officer, Department of
Education. vice John Theodore Sanders,
resigned.
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* 699

* 700

* 701

* 702

* 728

1043

1011

992

1050

1228

1238

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION --
Con,

Emerson J. Elhott, of Virgima. to be
Commissioner of Education Statistics. for
a term expiring June 20, 1995. (New
Position)

EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE
PRESIDENT

Waae F. Horn. of Marylanc. 10 be Depun
Drirecior for Demand Reducuion. Office of
National Drug Control Policy. vice Herbert
D. Kleber. resigned.

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE

1. Lewis Libby. Jr., of the District of
Columbia, to be Deputv Under Secretary of
Defense for Policy. (New Position)

David Spears Addington. of Virginia. to be
General Counsel for the Department of
Defense. vice Terrence O'Donnell,
resigned.

Carol Johnson Johns, of Maryland, to be a
Member of the Board of Regents of the
Uniformed Services University of the
Health Sciences for a term expiring June
20. 1997. (Reappointment)

Robert §. Silberman, of Maryland, to be an

Assistant Secretary of the Army, vice G.
Kim Wincup.

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Richard H. Solomon, of Maryland, to be
Ambassador Extraordinary and
Plenipotentiary of the United States of
America to the Republic of the
Philippines.

Jul 1. 92 Mr. Kenned,
Committee on Labor and
Human Resources, without
printed report.

Jul 1, 92 Mr. Nunn,
Committee on Armed
Services, without printed
Teport.

Do.

Jul 2, 92 Mr. Pell,
Committee on Foreign
Relations, without printed
TEPOTt.
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730

735

* 736

* 737

* 738

790

1024

104<

1055

1171

1263

795

1056

1064

THE JUDICIARY

Timothy D. Leonard. of Oklahoma. to be
United States District Judge for the
Western District of Oklahomsa vice Layn R.
Phillips. resigned.

Lourdes G. Baird. of Californiz. to be
United States District Judge for the
Central District of California vice a new
position created bv Public Law 101-650.
approved December 1. 109(

Irme £ Gonzalez. of Californiz. 1o be
United States District Judge for the
Southern Distric: of Californie vice J.
Lawrence Irving. rtesignec.

Rudolph T. Randa. of Wisconsin. to be
United States District Judge for the
Eastern District of Wisconsin vice Robert
W. Warren. retired.

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Don J. Svel. of New Mexico. 1o be United
States Attorner for the District of New
Mexico for the term of four years vice
William L. Luiz. resigned.

John S. Simmons, of South Carolina, to be
United States Attorney for the District of
South Carolina for the term of four years
vice E. Bart Daniel. resigned.

Henrv Edward Hudson, of Virginia, to be
Director of the United Staies Marshals
Service, vice K. Michael Moore.

Timothy E. Flanigan, of Virginia, to be an
Assistant Attorney General, vice J.
Michael Luttig.

Stephen H. Greene, of Maryland, to be
Deputy Administrator of Drug Enforcement,
vice Thomas C. Kelly.

Jul 30. 92 Mr. Biden,
Commitiee on the Judiciary.
without printed report.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.



Calendar | Message Nominee, Office, And Predecessor Reported
No. No. By
THE JUDICIARY

* 739 1304-1 Carolvn P. Chiechi. of Maryland. to be a Aug 4, 92 Mr. Bentsen.
Jugge of the United States Tax Court for a Committee on Finance.
lerm expiring fifteen years after she without printed report.
takes office. vice Arthur L. Nims, III,
retired.

* 740 1304-2 David Laro, of Michigan, to be a Judge of Do.
the United States Tax Court for a term
expiring fifteen vears after he takes
office. vice Juies G. Korner. IIIL

[NEW REPORTS]
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

* 741 1257 Hugo Pomrehn. of California. to be Under Aug 5, 92 Mr. Johnston,
Secretary of Energy. vice John Chatfield Committee on Energy and
Tuck. resigned. Natural Resources, without

printed report.
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF BUILDING
SCIENCES

x 742 1051 Virginia Stanley Douglas. of California, to Aug 5, 92 Mr. Riegle,
be a Member of the Board of Directors of Committee on Banking,
the National Institute of Building Housing. and Urban Affairs,
Sciences for a term expiring September 7, without printed report.
1993, vice MacDonald G. Becket, term
expired.

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
* 742 1274 John J. Easton, Jr., of Vermont, 10 be an

Assistant Secretary of Energy (Domestic
and International Energy Policy).

Aug S, 92 Mr. Johnston,
Committee on Energy and
Natural Resources, without
printed report.
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+ 745

+ 746

1252-1

1284

1261

1073

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF BUILDING

SCIENCES

John H. Miller of Connecucut, to be a
Member of the Board of Directors of the
National Institute of Building Sciences
for a term expiring September 7, 1992.
vice Fred E Hummel. resigned

Walter Scott Blackburn, of Indiana, to be a
Member of the Board of Directors of the
Nauona' Insutute of Building Sciences
fo- a term expiring Seplemper ~. 1993
vice Kiie Clavior Boone term enpired

FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE
CORPORATION

C C Hope Jr. of North Carolina. 10 be a
Member of the Board of Directors of the
Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation for
a term expirning February 28. 1993.
(Reappointment)

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

James D Jameson. of California, to be an
Assistant Secretary of Commerce. vice
Timothy John McBnide. resigned

Aug 5, 92 Mr. Ruegle.
Commuttee on Banking.
Housing. and Urban Affairs,
without printed report

Do.

Do.

Do.

*Signifies nominee s commitment to respond to requests to appear

constrtuted committee of the Senate

and testify before any duly



