SENATE OF THE UNITED STATES

ONE HUNDRED SECOND CONGRESS

FIRST SESSION { Convened January 3, 1991
Adjourned January 3, 1992
Convened January 3, 1992
SECOND SESSION {

EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Thursday, August 6, 1992

PREPARED UNDER THE DIRECTION OF WALTER J. STEWART, SECRETARY OF THE SENATE

By Gerald A. Hackett, Executive Clerk

TREATIES

Calendar No.	Treaty Doc. No.	Subject	Reported By
1	EX. B 95-1	Two Related Protocols to the Convention for the Unification of Certain Rules Relating to International Carriage by Air. as Amended (Montreal Aviation Protocols No. 3 and 4).	Feb 5 91 Reported favorably by Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, with a resolution of advice and consent to ratification with provisos. (Printed report—Ex. Rept. 102–1 together with minority views).
29	102-5	Basel Convention on the Control of Transboundary Movements of Hazardous Wastes and Their Disposal.	May 28 92 Reported favorably by Mr. Pell. Committee on Foreign Relations, with a resolution of advice and consent to ratification with understandings. (Printed report—Ex. Rept. 102-36).
30	99-1	1983 Partial Revision of the Radio Regulations (Geneva, 1979) and a Final Protocol	Jul 2 92 Reported favorably by Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, with a resolution of advice and consent to ratification without amendment. (Printed report—Ex. Rept. 102-37).
31	100-7	Agreement for the Medium Frequency Broadcasting Service in Region 2	Jul 2 92 Reported favorably by Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, with a resolution of advice and consent to ratification without amendment. (Printed report—Ex. Rept. 102–38).

Calendar No.	Treaty Doc. No.	Subject	Reported By
32	102-10	Regional Agreement on Broadcasting Service Expansion in the Western Hemisphere	Jul 2 92 Reported favorably by Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, with a resolution of advice and consent to ratification without amendment. (Printed report—Ex. Rept. 102–39).
33	102-13	International Telecommunications Regulations (Melbourne, 1988)	Jul 2 92 Reported favorably by Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, with a resolution of advice and consent to ratification without amendment. (Printed report—Ex. Rept. 102-40).
34	102-27	Partial Revisior. (1988). Radio Regulations. Relating to Space Radiocommunications Services	Jul 2 92 Reported favorably by Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, with a resolution of advice and consent to ratification without amendment. (Printed report—Ex. Rept. 102-41).
35	102-28	Partial Revision (1985), Radio Regulations, Relating to Broadcasting-Satellite Service in Region 2	Jul 2 92 Reported favorably by Mr. Pell. Committee on Foreign Relations, with a resolution of advice and consent to ratification without amendment. (Printed report—Ex. Rept. 102-42).
36	102-29	Partial Revision of the Radio Regulations (Geneva. 1979) Relating to Mobile Services	Jul 2 92 Reported favorably by Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, with a resolution of advice and consent to ratification without amendment. (Printed report—Ex. Rept. 102-43).

NOMINATIONS

Calendar No.	Message No.	Nominee, Office, And Predecessor	Reported By
i			
		THE JUDICIARY	
571	855	Edward E. Carnes, of Alabama, to be United States Circuit Judge for the Eleventh Circuit vice Frank M. Johnson, Jr., retired.	May 7, 92 Mr. Biden, Committee on the Judiciary, without printed report.
634	933	Susan H. Black, of Florida, to be United States Circuit Judge for the Eleventh Circuit vice Thomas A. Clark, retired.	Jun 11, 92 Mr. Biden. Committee on the Judiciary. without printed report.
635	807	Sonia Sotomayor, of New York, to the United States District Judge for the Southern District of New York vice John M. Walker, Jr., elevated.	Do.
636	1003	Loretta A. Preska. of New York, to be United States District Judge for the Southern District of New York vice Robert J. Ward. retired.	Do.
637	1015	Irene M. Keeley, of West Virginia, to be United States District Judge for the Northern District of West Virginia vice a new position created by Public Law 101-650, approved December 1, 1990.	Do.
		DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	
* 685	9 89	Bruno Victor Manno, of Ohio, to be Assistant Secretary of Education for Policy and Planning, vice Charles E. M. Kolb. resigned.	Jul 1, 92 Mr. Kennedy, Committee on Labor and Human Resources, without printed report.
* 686	1042	William Dean Hansen, of Idaho, to be Chief Financial Officer, Department of Education, vice John Theodore Sanders, resigned.	Do.

Calendar No.	Message No.	Nominee, Office, And Predecessor	Reported By
		DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION Con.	
* 687	1043	Emerson J. Elliott, of Virginia, to be Commissioner of Education Statistics, for a term expiring June 20, 1995. (New Position)	Jul 1, 92 Mr. Kennedy, Committee on Labor and Human Resources, without printed report.
		EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT	
* 695	1011	Wade F. Horn, of Maryland, to be Deputy Director for Demand Reduction, Office of National Drug Control Policy, vice Herbert D. Kleber, resigned.	Do.
		DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE	
* 699	934	I. Lewis Libby. Jr., of the District of Columbia, to be Deputy Under Secretary of Defense for Policy. (New Position)	Jul 1, 92 Mr. Nunn, Committee on Armed Services, without printed report.
* 700	992	David Spears Addington, of Virginia, to be General Counsel for the Department of Defense, vice Terrence O'Donnell, resigned.	Do.
* 701	1050	Carol Johnson Johns, of Maryland, to be a Member of the Board of Regents of the Uniformed Services University of the Health Sciences for a term expiring June 20, 1997. (Reappointment)	Do.
* 702	1228	Robert S. Silberman, of Maryland, to be an Assistant Secretary of the Army, vice G. Kim Wincup.	Do.
		DEPARTMENT OF STATE	
* 728	1238	Richard H. Solomon, of Maryland, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to the Republic of the Philippines.	Jul 2, 92 Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, without printed report.

Calendar No.	Message No.	Nominee, Office, And Predecessor	Reported By
		THE JUDICIARY	
730	790	Timothy D. Leonard. of Oklahoma, to be United States District Judge for the Western District of Oklahoma vice Layn R. Phillips, resigned.	Jul 30. 92 Mr. Biden, Committee on the Judiciary, without printed report.
731	1024	Lourdes G. Baird. of California. to be United States District Judge for the Central District of California vice a new position created by Public Law 101-650. approved December 1, 1990.	Do.
732	1044	Irma E Gonzalez, of California, to be United States District Judge for the Southern District of California vice J. Lawrence Irving, resigned.	Do.
733	1055	Rudolph T. Randa. of Wisconsin. to be United States District Judge for the Eastern District of Wisconsin vice Robert W. Warren. retired.	Do.
		DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE	
734	1171	Don J. Svet. of New Mexico, to be United States Attorney for the District of New Mexico for the term of four years vice William L. Lutz, resigned.	Do.
735	1263	John S. Simmons, of South Carolina, to be United States Attorney for the District of South Carolina for the term of four years vice E. Bart Daniel, resigned.	Do.
* 736	795	Henry Edward Hudson, of Virginia, to be Director of the United States Marshals Service, vice K. Michael Moore.	Do.
* 737	1056	Timothy E. Flanigan, of Virginia, to be an Assistant Attorney General, vice J. Michael Luttig.	Do.
* 738	1064	Stephen H. Greene, of Maryland, to be Deputy Administrator of Drug Enforcement, vice Thomas C. Kelly.	Do.

Calendar No.	Message No.	Nominee, Office, And Predecessor	Reported By
		THE JUDICIARY	
* 739	1304-1	Carolyn P. Chiechi. of Maryland, to be a Judge of the United States Tax Court for a term expiring fifteen years after she takes office, vice Arthur L. Nims, III, retired.	Aug 4, 92 Mr. Bentsen. Committee on Finance, without printed report.
* 740	1304-2	David Laro, of Michigan, to be a Judge of the United States Tax Court for a term expiring fifteen years after he takes office, vice Jules G. Korner, III.	Do.
		[NEW REPORTS]	
		DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY	
* 741	1257	Hugo Pomrehn, of California, to be Under Secretary of Energy, vice John Chatfield Tuck, resigned.	Aug 5, 92 Mr. Johnston, Committee on Energy and Natural Resources, without printed report.
		NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF BUILDING SCIENCES	
* 742	1051	Virginia Stanley Douglas, of California, to be a Member of the Board of Directors of the National Institute of Building Sciences for a term expiring September 7, 1993, vice MacDonald G. Becket, term expired.	Aug 5, 92 Mr. Riegle, Committee on Banking. Housing, and Urban Affairs, without printed report.
		DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY	
* 742	1274	John J. Easton, Jr., of Vermont, to be an Assistant Secretary of Energy (Domestic and International Energy Policy).	Aug 5, 92 Mr. Johnston, Committee on Energy and Natural Resources, without printed report.

Calendar No.	Message No.	Nominee, Office, And Predecessor	Reported By
:		NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF BUILDING SCIENCES	
* 743	1252-1	John H. Miller of Connecticut, to be a Member of the Board of Directors of the National Institute of Building Sciences for a term expiring September 7, 1992. vice Fred E Hummel, resigned	Aug 5, 92 Mr. Riegle. Committee on Banking. Housing, and Urban Affairs, without printed report
* 744	1284	Walter Scott Blackburn, of Indiana, to be a Member of the Board of Directors of the Nationa' Institute of Building Sciences for a term expiring September 7, 1993 vice Kyle Clayton Boone term expired	Do.
		FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORPORATION	
* 745	1261	C C Hope Jr. of North Carolina. to be a Member of the Board of Directors of the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation for a term expiring February 28, 1993. (Reappointment)	Do.
		DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
* 746	1073	James D Jameson, of California, to be an Assistant Secretary of Commerce, vice Timothy John McBride, resigned	Do.

^{*}Signifies nominees commitment to respond to requests to appear and testify before any duly constituted committee of the Senate